# **\$40.00 12091**3

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert John Murray	07/13/2006
Rudolf Gruber	07/18/2006
Chean Wang Ng	07/13/2006
Pasith Banjongpanith	07/12/2006
Prad Lad	07/17/2006
Scott Worden	08/03/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Multimatic Inc.
Street Address:	85 Valleywood Drive
City:	Markham, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 5E5

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12091384

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: mgraham@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Graham/Fredrikson & Byron, PA

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51799.49.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J.S. Graham

500523411 PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0416

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment\_Multimatiic#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Multimatiic#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Multimatiic#page3.tif source=Assignment\_Multimatiic#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0417

### ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, MURRAY, Robert John, whose complete address is 5-11 Gould Street, Uxbridge, Ontario, L9P 1J8, Canada, GRUBER, Rudolf, whose complete address is 12 Hillborne Court, Uxbridge, Ontario, L9P 1R4, Canada, NG, Chean Wang, whose complete address is 863 Hilton Blvd., Newmarket, Ontario, L3X 2H7, Canada, BANJONGPANITH, Pasith, whose complete address is 160 Deepsprings Crescent, Maple, Ontario, L6A 3L4, Canada, LAD, Prad, whose complete address is 95 Sciberas Road, Unionville, Ontario, L3R 2J5, Canada, and WORDEN, Scott, whose complete address is 197 Lake Drive East, RR#2 Keswick, Ontario, L4P 3E9, Canada, (the "Assignors"), in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to MULTIMATIC INC., (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 85 Valleywood Drive, Markham, Ontario, L3R 5E5, our entire right, title and interest in Canada in and to the invention entitled MULTIPLE PIECE CONSTRUCTION AUTOMOTIVE DOOR HINGE, any continuations, continuations-in-part or divisional applications thereof, and to any patents which may issue therefor, and any and all reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and completely as by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

EXECUTED at MM-KHMM, Canada, this 13<sup>TH</sup> day of JVLY, 2006. WITNESS:

Print Name:

IKE YOUNG.

ROBERT JOHN MURRAY

EXECUTED at

HARKHAM

, Canada, this

18th daylor JULY

, 2006.

WITNESS:

Print Name:

SUSAN LUTS

RUDOLF GRUBER

PATENT

EXECUTED at WITNESS:	MARKHAM	, Canada, this	13 day	of J	IULY	, 2006.
Print Name: 14	SICE YOUNG.		CHEAN	M ein WANG	Was NJ	<u>N</u>
EXECUTED at WITNESS:	MARKHAM LE YOUNG	, Canada, this	/ → day	y of	M	, 2006.
Print Name:		au-	PASITH	I BANJC	NGPANITH	
EXECUTED at WITNESS:		, Canada, this	day	y of		, 2006.
		<b></b>				
Print Name:			PRAD I	LAD		
EXECUTED at WITNESS:		, Canada, this	day	y of		, 2006.
Print Name:		<del></del>	SCOTT	WORD	EN	

::ODMA\PCDOCS\TOR01\3323721\1

PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0419

EXECUTED at WITNESS:	, Canada, this	day of	, 2006.
Print Name:	_	CHEAN WANG NG	
EXECUTED at WITNESS:	, Canada, this	day of	, 2006.
Print Name:	-	PASITH BANJONGPANITH	
EXECUTED at CONCORD OFFARION WITNESS:	, Canada, this	17 day of JULY	, 2006.
Print Name:	_	P/RAD LAD	
EXECUTED at WITNESS:	, Canada, this	day of	, 2006.
Print Name:	<del></del>	SCOTT WORDEN	·

::ODMA\PCDOCS\TOR01\3323721\1

PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0420

EXECUTED at WITNESS:	, Canada, this	day of	, 2006.
Print Name:		CHEAN WANG NG	
EXECUTED at WITNESS:	, Canada, this	day of	, 2006.
Print Name:	-	PASITH BANJONGPANITH	
EXECUTED at WITNESS:	, Canada, this	day of	, 2006.
Print Name:	-	PRAD LAD	
EXECUTED at SO / Dacob Keeper Rue WITNESS: They Check	Canada, this	3rel day of August	, 2006.
Scott WORDEN Print Name:	-	SCOTT WORDEN	

::ODMA\PCDOCS\TOR01\3323721\1

PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0421

**RECORDED: 04/25/2008**